

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6950/2025

Rohan Malhotra Son Of Shri Manmohan Malhotra

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. G.S. Bapna, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. Banwari Singh &
Mr. Ranvijay Singh

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

08/05/2025

Heard.

A copy of petition along with annexures be supplied to Mr. S.S. Naruka, learned Additional Advocate General, who represents respondents within a week.

List in the next week showing name of Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

RAJAT/ANAND TANWAR/23