

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6950/2025

Rohan Malhotra Son Of Shri Manmohan Malhotra
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Anil Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Ranvijay Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.S.S.Naruka, AAG with Mr.Sachin Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

23/05/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that inspite of deposit of challan amount, driving license has not been released.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to have instructions.

Put up on 27.05.2025.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J