

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6950/2025

Rohan Malhotra Son Of Shri Manmohan Malhotra
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Anil Mehta, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr.Ranvijay Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv. for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

27/05/2025

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up after
four weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT), J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN), J