

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6950/2025

Rohan Malhotra S/o Shri Manmohan Malhotra
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11028/2025
Harpy Core Network India Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
State of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, Sr. Adv with Ranvijay Singh & Mr. Saurav Mehta Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore with Mr. Tanishq Aditya Parmar for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

03/09/2025

Stand over to 16th September 2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ