

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10472/2025

Vineet Sorathia Son Of Shri Mahendar Khairi

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6950/2025

Rohan Malhotra Son Of Shri Manmohan Malhotra

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11028/2025

Harpy Core Network India Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurav Mehta Mr. Ranvijay Singh Mr. Arnav Singh for Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore, AAAG with Mr. Hamir Singh Shekhawat Mr. Kamendra Singh Mr. Anshuman Singh for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

08/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seek adjournment.

List these cases on 19th January, 2026, as prayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ