

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17098/2025

Vikas Chaudhary S/o Shri Jagdish Prasad Chaudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16865/2025
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6950/2025
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10472/2025
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11028/2025
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17394/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lucky Sharma Mr. Anant Priya Jain Ms. Anushree Agarwal Mr. Ranvijay Singh Mr. Saurav Mehta Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. Surjeet Singh Mr. Rishabh Bhidasra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Singh Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA
Order

17/02/2026

In Application No.01/2026 in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.
17098/2025,-

Heard on the application for taking additional documents on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record.

D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 17098/2025, 16865/2025 &
6950/2025:-

List for final disposal after four weeks.

Meanwhile, the respondents are directed to release the vehicle immediately.

D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 10472/2025, 11028/2025 & 17394/2025:-

List for final disposal after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Upendra Pratap Singh /16-21